124 AIC EUROPE GmbH · Sales & Marketing in Europe of AIC Components · Telefon: +49 (0)2151- 4943-5 · E-Mail: info@aic-europe.com · www.aic-europe.com
Higher capacitance · Ultra compact
HCGW2 · Screw-Terminal · 6000 h / 85 °C
 Specifications · Spezifikationen
 Shape designation · Formbezeichnung
Items Characteristics
Temperature range -10°C ~ + 85°C
Capacitance tolerance (at 20°C) Standard +/- 20%, -10/+30% on request

material
E 77 B, N, I, Y 31.5
M6x12 9.0 12 PH
M5x10 8.0 11 PH
F 90 B, N, I, Y 31.5
M6x12 8.0 12 PH
M5x10 7.0 11 PH
Size in mm. First listed terminal is standard.
125AIC EUROPE GmbH · Sales & Marketing in Europe of AIC Components · Telefon: +49 (0)2151- 4943-5 · E-Mail: info@aic-europe.com · www.aic-europe.com
HCGW2 · Screw-Terminal · 6000 h / 85 °C
Additional designs on request · Weitere Designs auf Anfrage
400 VDC
Code: 2G
Surge Voltage
450 VDC
13 000 13.0 32.5 26 27 20 0.70 77x148 HCGW22G133#E148
14 000 13.4 33.5 24 25 20 0.70 77x148 HCGW22G143#E148
16 000 15.5 38.8 21 22 20 0.70 77x188 HCGW22G163#E188
18 000 16.4 41.0 19 20 20 0.70 90x150 HCGW22G183#F150
19 000 17.5 43.8 18 20 20 0.70 90x167 HCGW22G193#F167
20 000 18.8 47.0 17 18 20 0.70 77x228 HCGW22G203#E228
23 000 19.8 49.5 15 16 20 0.70 90x190 HCGW22G233#F190
29 000 23.9 59.8 12 13 20 0.70 90x230 HCGW22G293#F230
33 000 27.5 68.8 10 11 20 0.70 90x268 HCGW22G333#F268
450 VDC
Code: 2W
Surge Voltage
500 VDC
7 000 8.4 21.0 56 52 20 0.70 77x108 HCGW22W702#E108
10 000 10.9 27.3 40 42 20 0.70 77x148 HCGW22W103#E148
12 000 12.5 31.3 33 35 20 0.70  77x165 HCGW22W123#E165
14 000 13.8 34.5 29 30 20 0.70 77x188 HCGW22W143#E188
15 000 14.3 35.8 27 29 20 0.70 90x150 HCGW22W153#F150
17 000 15.8 39.5 24 26 20 0.70 90x167 HCGW22W173#F167
18 000 17.0 42.5 22 23 20 0.70 77x228 HCGW22W183#E228
20 000 17.6 44.0 20 21 20 0.70 90x190 HCGW22W203#F190
22 000 19.8 49.5 18 19 20 0.70 90x230 HCGW22W223#F230
25 000 21.2 53.0 16 17 20 0.70 90x230 HCGW22W253#F230
30 000 24.9 62.3 13 14 20 0.70 90x268 HCGW22W303#F268
500 VDC
Code: 2H
Surge Voltage
550 VDC
7 500 9.5 23.8 47 48 20 0.70 77x148 HCGW22H752#E148
9 000 10.9 27.3 40 41 20 0.70 77x165 HCGW22H902#E165
10 000 11.7 29.3 36 38 20 0.70 77x188 HCGW22H103#E188
11 000 12.2 30.5 33 34 20 0.70 90x150 HCGW22H113#F150
13 000
14.5 36.3 28 29 20 0.70 77x228 HCGW22H133#E228
14.0 35.0 28 29 20 0.70 90x167 HCGW22H133#F167
15 000 15.3 38.3 24 25 20 0.70 90x190 HCGW22H153#F190
18 000 18.1 45.3 20 21 20 0.70 90x230 HCGW22H183#F230
19 000 18.5 46.3 19 20 20 0.70 90x230 HCGW22H193#F230
22 000 21.3 53.3 16 17 20 0.70 90x268 HCGW22H223#F268
Rated
VoltageCode
(Surge Voltage)
Vr